04-12-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

R

# 101005825

**EET** 

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Our Ref.: 620-18

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
René BERNARDS	
Roderick Leonardus	Name: PROLIFIX LIMITED
BEIJERSBERGEN PMP 2 C	
BEIJERSBERGEN 25 1999 CC	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 91 Milton Park, Abingdon
240EMARK OFF	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Oxon
	State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: OX14 4RY
Other	
Execution Date: February 16, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
Execution Date. 1 condary 10, 1222	Additional numers of decreases attached. [168 [2]]
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A Detait Application No(a)	D. Dotont No(a)
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/836,582	B. Patent No(s).
(2)	(1) (2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of appreciations as patents involved:
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: B.J. Sadoff	⊠ Enclosed
rume. B.s. budon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Transcribed to be enarged to deposit decoding #11 1110
	0 The Commission of hearthy sustained to shouse any
1	18. The Commissioner is nereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
1100 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE
1100 North Glebe Road   8 <sup>th</sup> Floor   City: Arlington   State: VA   Zip:   22201   DO NOT US	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE
1100 North Glebe Road   8 <sup>th</sup> Floor   City: Arlington   State: VA   Zip:   22201   DO NOT US	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.  B.J. Sadoff	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 25, 1999
1100 North Glebe Road  8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.  B.J. Sadoff	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE  Ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 25, 1999
1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.  B.J. Sadoff  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 36,663	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.  SE THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 25, 1999

03/26/1999 SSALEEK1 00000098 0883#582

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0863

331598

### ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS.

- (1) \* BERNARDS, René
- (2) \* BEIJERSBERGEN, Roderick Leonardus

both of

\* The Netherlands Cancer Institute, Division of Molecular Carcinogenesis, Plesmanlaan 121, NL-1066 CX Amsterdam, the Netherlands

(hereinafter together referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") have made a new and useful invention entitled

\* TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR E2F-4

IOL A	vnich Assign	OK has		
[]	executed on	even date h	erewith	
[]	executed on			19
[X]	filed on	14 May		1997

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. \* 08/836,582 (corresponding to PCT/GB95/00868)

And WHEREAS

#### \* PROLIFIX LIMITED

- a company organized under the laws of \* England and Wales and having a principal place of business at
- \* 91 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 4RY

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0864

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will. upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

(1) Signature:

Name:

René BERNARDS

Date:

(2) Signature:

Name:

eonardus BEIJERSBERGEN

Date:

í D Februcky

> PATENT **REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0865**